

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2689 OF 2025

In

SUITS 148 OF 2025

Achal JatiaPETITIONER

V/S

Amit JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6270 OF 2025

In

SUITS 148 OF 2025

Mehak JatiaPETITIONER

V/S

Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6285 OF 2025

In

SUITS 148 OF 2025

Smita JatiaPETITIONER

V/S

Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6287 OF 2025

In

SUITS 148 OF 2025

Ayush JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6288 OF 2025
In
SUITS 148 OF 2025

Diya JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6280 OF 2025
In
SUITS 148 OF 2025

Akshay JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH
SUITS NO. 172 OF 2025

Hemann JatiaPLAINTIFF
V/S
Amit Jatia And 12 OrsDEFENDANT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4529 OF 2025
In
SUITS 172 OF 2025

Hemann JatiaPETITIONER

V/S
Amit JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6283 OF 2025
In
SUITS 148 OF 2025

Amit JatiaPETITIONER

V/S
Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Nikita Mishra,
Ms. Kinjal Shah, Mr. Atharva Patwardhan, Mr. Dev Menghani
i/b. M/s. Rashmikant & Partners for the Plaintiff in
Suit/148/2025

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Dr. Birendra Saraf, Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior
Advocates a/w Mr. Rajendra Barot, Mr. Asadulla Thangal, Mr.
Ayush Chadhha and Ms. Deepti Prabhu i/b. AZB & Partners for
Defendant Nos. 1 to 6 in Suit/148/2025 and Defendant Nos. 1, 6
to 10 in Suit/172/2025

Mr. Ziyad Madon a/w Ms. Jimisha Koti i/b Kartikeya &
Associates for Defendant no. 11 in S/148/2025 and Original
Plaintiff in S/172/2025

Ms. Sonali Mehta a/w Ms. Abha Gokhale i/b, Desai & Diwanji,
for the
Defendant No. 7 in S/148/2025 and Defendant No. 3 in
S/172/2025

Mr. Gaurav Mehta and Ms. Sonali Aggarwal, i/b M/s. Dhruve
Liladhar & Co., for the Defendant Nos. 8 & 9 in S/148/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)