

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2689 OF 2025

In

SUITS 148 OF 2025

Achal JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Amit JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6287 OF 2025

In

SUITS 148 OF 2025

Ayush JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6280 OF 2025

In

SUITS 148 OF 2025

Akshay JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 172 OF 2025

Hemann JatiaPLAINTIFF

Hemann JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Amit JatiaRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6285 OF 2025
In
SUITS 148 OF 2025

Smita JatiaPETITIONER
V/S
Achal JatiaRESPONDENT

Mr.Darius Khambhata, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Mustafa Doctor,
Senior Counsel , Mr.Aditya Mehta, Mr.Srinivas Bobde, Mr. C.
Rashmikant, Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Mr.Vishesh Malviya,
Ms.Nikita Mishra, Ms.Kinjal Shah, Ms.Pooja Vasandani,
Ms.Nishi Doshi, Mr.Atharva Patvardhan and Mr. Dev Menghani
i/b M/s.Rashmikant and Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff in
Suit Nos.148 of 2025 and Defendant No.2 in Suit No. 172 of
2025.

Mr.Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Counsel with Mr. Ziyad Madon,
Mr.Ritish Desai and Ms. Grishma Mody i/b Ms.Kartikeya and
Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff in Suit No.172 of 2025
and Defendant No. 11 in Suit No. 148/2025

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi Sr.Counsel a/w Mr. Amit Bhandari,
Mr.Rajendra Barot, Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Ms. Trisha Sarkar,
Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahua & Ms. Muskan Goel i/b
M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.1 in Suit
No.148 of 2025 and Applicant in IA/6283/2025

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Vinodini Srinivasan,
Mr.Rajendra Barot, Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Ms. Trisha Sarkar,

Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahua & Ms. Muskan Geol i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.2 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and Applicant in IA/6285/2025 and Defendant no. 1 in Suit No. 172/2025

Mr. Rohan Shah, Senior Counsel, a/w Srisabari Rajan, Mr.Rajendra Barot, Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Ms. Trisha Sarkar, Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahua & Ms. Muskan Geol i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.3 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and Applicant in IA/6280/2025 and for Defendant No. 7 in Suit No. 172/2025

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr.Rajendra Barot, Mr.Asad Thangal, Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahua and Muskan Geol i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos.4 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and Applicant in IA/6287/2025 and Defendant No. 8 in Suit No. 172/2025

Mr.Rajendra Barot a/w Mr.Asadulla Thangal, Ms. Trisha Sarkar, Mr.Ayush Chaddha, Ms.Deepti Prahua and Ms. Muskan Geol i/b M/s.AZB and Partners, Advocate for the Defendant Nos. 5 and 6 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and Applicant in IA/6270/2025 & IA/6288/2025 and Defendant no. 6,9,10 in Suit No. 172

Adv. Sonali Mehta a/w. Adv. Abha Gokhale i/b. Desai & Diwanji for Defendant No. 7 in Suit/148/2025 and Defendant No.4 in Suit/172/2025.

Mr.Gaurav Mehta, Mr.Chaitanya Mehta, Ms.Sonali Aggarwal, Ms.Tanjul Sharma i/b M/s.Dhruve Liladhar and Co., Advocate for the Defendant Nos.8 and 9 in Suit No.148 of 2025 and for Defendant Nos.4 and 5 in Suit No.172 of 2025.

Mr.J.P. Sen, Senior Counsel with Mr. Ziyad Madon, Mr.Ritish

